
Stratton Mountain SL - February 01, 2026

Race Summary
50 competitors (36 men, 14 women)
45 finishers (34 men, 11 women)

Standings By Gender

All Women First Run Second Run Time Race Points
1 Eng, Amelie (W01) 52.14 55.43 1:47.57 0.00
2 Padgett, Becka (W01) 56.66 56.22 1:52.88 36.04
3 Mitchell, Alexandra (W03) 54.77 58.71 1:53.48 40.11
4 Schmid, Polly (W08) 1:02.05 1:05.54 2:07.59 135.86
5 Lindeman, Ashley (W04) 1:03.28 1:06.42 2:09.70 150.18
6 Way, Sharon (W09) 1:10.82 1:12.87 2:23.69 245.12
7 Zimmerman, Lisa (W09) 1:11.97 1:14.16 2:26.13 261.68
8 Tomassetti, Carol (W09) 1:13.00 1:15.80 2:28.80 279.80
9 Schwinzer, Sandra (W06) 1:19.28 1:23.01 2:42.29 371.35
10 Eng, Jane (W06) 1:21.52 1:24.82 2:46.34 398.83
11 Sanderson, Karen (W11) 1:27.32 1:32.11 2:59.43 487.66
- Eng, Abigail (W01) DNF 57.27 DNF
- Knudsen, Hannah (W01) DNF 1:06.42 DNF
- Sanchez Gomez-casuso, Carmen (W02) DSQ 1:18.61 DSQ

All Men First Run Second Run Time Race Points
1 Martini, Bastien (M04) 51.50 54.29 1:45.79 0.00
2 Vitiello, Eric (M02) 53.49 55.72 1:49.21 23.60
3 Mangold, Andrew (M01) 54.36 57.93 1:52.29 44.85
4 Fogarty, Terence (M07) 55.75 59.27 1:55.02 63.69
5 Hatem, Emile (M02) 56.83 58.75 1:55.58 67.56
6 Walther, Tobias (M06) 56.53 1:00.99 1:57.52 80.94
7 Wilson, Brandon (M02) 56.26 1:03.24 1:59.50 94.61
8 Rannestad, John (M08) 58.50 1:01.25 1:59.75 96.33
9 Andrews, Donald (M10) 59.59 1:01.93 2:01.52 108.54
10 Lorino, Justin (M04) 1:00.08 1:02.92 2:03.00 118.76
11 Spooner, John (M07) 1:00.76 1:03.25 2:04.01 125.73
12 Stevenson, Jesse (M01) 1:01.33 1:05.32 2:06.65 143.94
13 Steele, Ben (M10) 1:03.19 1:04.76 2:07.95 152.91
14 Cutting, Eric (M11) 1:02.50 1:05.99 2:08.49 156.64
15 Jones, Stuart (M09) 1:02.96 1:05.65 2:08.61 157.47
16 Barrachin, Marc (M06) 1:02.64 1:06.47 2:09.11 160.92
17 Randall, Charles (M09) 1:04.09 1:06.54 2:10.63 171.41
18 McMahon, Gerald (M09) 1:04.79 1:07.47 2:12.26 182.66
19 Truckenbrod, Hans (M10) 1:04.77 1:10.58 2:15.35 203.98
20 Gray, David (M07) 1:05.68 1:10.04 2:15.72 206.53
21 Strang, David (M09) 1:06.15 1:09.94 2:16.09 209.08
22 Watson, David (M06) 1:08.76 1:08.00 2:16.76 213.71
23 Tomassetti, Jim (M08) 1:01.63 1:15.37 2:17.00 215.36
24 Steinmann, Jeff (M05) 1:08.70 1:10.01 2:18.71 227.16
25 Diehl, Jonathan (M04) 1:09.48 1:12.99 2:22.47 253.11
26 George, Don (M09) 1:10.47 1:13.53 2:24.00 263.67
27 Abrams, David (M08) 1:12.00 1:12.19 2:24.19 264.98
28 Stuart, David (M11) 1:13.40 1:16.73 2:30.13 305.97
29 Gross, Steve (M08) 1:14.05 1:17.10 2:31.15 313.00
30 Hasegawa, Hiroki (M03) 1:17.87 1:16.32 2:34.19 333.98
31 Xie, Boyi (M04) 1:15.90 1:25.33 2:41.23 382.56
32 Rooney, Michael (M11) 1:17.24 1:25.48 2:42.72 392.84
33 Cole, Stuart (M10) 1:30.52 1:22.82 2:53.34 466.13
34 Barney, Sean (M06) 1:35.82 1:39.88 3:15.70 620.42
- Eng, Keith (M07) DNF 1:09.70 DNF
- Reichhelm, Scott (M09) 54.83 DNF DNF
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Scoring Details
Race points: F=730
Classes: USSA masters 5-year age classes (18-90+)
Courses: All racers on one course
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